
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, WEST BENGAL, & SIKKIM 
FtT hA6 10 /Room No. 10, y4H HG First Floor, 3T4hT qT IAAYAKAR BHAWAN, 
-7, RIr ATI P-7, Chowringhee Square,leGldl -700069 / Kolkata -700069 

HIS/ Tele: (033) 22136887, heH/ Fax: (033) 22136026, email: dcit.hqrs.fin@gmail.com; Kolkata.dcit fin@incometax.gov.in 

F. No. Pr.CCIT/WBS/Admn/AC/DC/Finance/23/Upgradation-TO/2024-25 

SI. 
No. 

In terms of order dated 31-12-2009 contained in F. No. HRD/CM/175/15/2008-09/Pt-2/1249 issued by Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Finance, CBDT, DIT(HRD), New Delhi and in connection with letter dated 17.03.2017 vide F. No. 
HRD/CM/175/2016-17/9766 issued by DIT, HRD, CBDT, New Delhi, the officers mentioned in column 2 are hereby 
granted the next higher pay matrix [from level 8 to Level 9 under CCS (RP), Rules 2016] on completion of 4 years of 
regular service as Income Tax Officer (Group-B) from the date mentioned in column -7 after vigilance clearance from the 
authority concerned. 

1 

1, 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

Name 

2 

KANCHAN BARASH 

KAKALI DAS 

VIVEKANAND 
MANDAL 

BJAY KUMAR RAJAK 

MUKUL 

BHATTACHARJEE 

BHASKAR 
MAJUMDER 

KAUSHIK 
CHAKRABORTY 

SUSANTA 

CHAKRABORTY 

DEBJANI 

CHAUDHURI (NAG) 

Date of Birth Present Posting 

3 

06-10-1965 

03-02-1970 

24-01-1968 

10-12-1975 

20-07-1964 

27-10-1965 

29-10-1964 

ORDER NO : 14 of 2024/25 

18-12-1970 

10-10-1970 

4 

ITO(HQ), O/o 
Principal 

Commissioner of 
Income Tax (RU 

1), Kolkata 
ITO(Verification 

Unit)-2(2)(3), 
Kolkata 

Retired 

Voluntarily on 
30.06.2023 

ITO(Assessment 
Unit)- 1(1)(2), 

Kolkata 

ITO(Verification 
Unit)-3(1)(2), 

Kolkata 

ITO, TECH. to 

CIT,TDS, Kolkata 
ITO (Technical 
Unit)- 1(1)(5), 

Kolkata 

ITO, Ward- 52(1), 
Kolkata 

ITO(HQ), 0/o 
Chief 

Commissioner of 
Income Tax 
Kolkata-6 

Place of 

posting 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

Date of 

regulari 
zation as ITO 

5 

26/10/2018 

26/10/2018 

26/10/2018 

26/10/2018 

12/02/2019 

03/06/2019 

01/04/2019 

01/04/2019 

26/10/2018 

Dated: 01/05/2024 

comm 

Eligible for 
upgradation in 
Level -9 with date 

7 

26/10/2022 

26/10/2022 

26/10/2022 

26/10/2022 

12/02/2023 

03/06/2023 

01/04/2023 

01/04/2023 

26/10/2022 

of tnco 



SI. 
No. 

1 

10 

11. 

12. 

13 

14 

15. 

16. 

2) 

Name 

3) 

2 

4) 

ANSHUMAN BAG 

5) 

GAUTAM KUMAR 

SAMIR KUMAR 

MONDAL 

SUBIR PAUL 

8) 

MANOJ KUMAR KAR 

ARUP 

BHATTACHARYYA 

SUJIT MITRA 

Date of Birth 

3 

22-10-1970 

01-01-1982 

Officers Concerned 

09-11-1965 

02-01-1967 

09-12-1967 

15-01-1970 

14-10-1970 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

cigne 

6) Accounts officer, ZAO, CBDT, Kolkata 

7) Accounts officer, ZAO, CBDT, Durgapur 

of inc 

Bill Secto 

Present Posting 

ITO, Ward- 34(1), 
Kolkata 

Accounts officer, ZAO, CBDT, Jalpaiguri 

2 

TRO, Asansol 

ITO(Verification 
Unit)-1(1)(3), 

Kolkata 

ITO(Assessment 
Unit)- 9(3)(5), 

Kolkata 

11) The Secretary, ITEF, Bengal Circle 

ITO, Ward- 2(1), 
Kolkata 

ITO, Ward- 50(1), 
Kolkata 

Concerned Head of offices/DDOs in W. B. region 

ITO(Verification 
Unit)-1(1)(2), 

Kolkata 

Memo No. Pr.cCIT/WBS/Admn/AC/DC/Finance/23/Upgradation-TO/24-25/544-643 

1) All Chief Commissioners and Director General of Income Tax in W. B. region 

9) The AD (OL)-1, Kolkata (for Hindi version) 
10) The Secretary, ITGOA, West Bengal Unit 

Place of 

posting 

5 

KOLKATA 

All Commissioners and Directors of Income Tax in W. B. region 

ASANSOL 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

KOLKATA 

The concerned Head of office & DDO are requested to verify specifics of service and make necessary entries in the service 
record of the respective officers, incorporating modification of pay fixation, and arrange payment of dues'as may accrue 
to the said officers. 

Date of 

regulari 

All Principal Commissioners and Principal Director of Income Tax in W. B. region 

zation as ITO 

26/10/2018 

03/01/2019 

07/02/2019 

20/12/2018 

20/12/2018 

20/12/2018 

20/12/2018 

(Anand Kunhar Singh) 

12) The Secretary, All India lncome-tax SC & ST Employees' Welfare Association, W.B Unit 

Eligible for 
upgradation in 
Level -9 with date 

Commissioner of Income Tax (Admn. & Tax Payer Services), Kolkata 

Dated : 01/05/2024 

(RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY) 

26/10/2022 

03/01/2023 

ACIT, Hars. (Finance), Kolkata 

07/02/2023 

20/12/2022 

20/12/2022 

20/12/2022 

20/12/2022 
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